
                        September 2024 RTTY SPRINT
      This report generated on Sunday, 13-Oct-24 at 16:23.

          Call Name QTH 20 40 80 QSO Mult Score Band Changes Team
          AE1P *NEIL NH 19 26 12 57 19 1,083 8

          WB2COY *BOB NY 14 10 0 24 12 288 1

           K3MM TY MD 40 40 21 101 25 2,525 42 SWACC #1
           N3QE TIM MD 31 37 22 90 27 2,430 26 SWACC #1

           N4IQ BILL SC 34 41 21 96 26 2,496 38 SWACC #2
           N4ZZ DON TN 29 41 19 89 27 2,403 35 SWACC #1

          AA4DD *DAVE TN 17 20 19 56 21 1,176 5
           W4CQE KEN TN 27 26 8 61 19 1,159 2 SWACC #2

          KI4JFX *ORE FL 0 17 0 17 13 221 0
          N4NTO *TRIPP NC 0 4 11 15 10 150 3

          K7OM TED SC 0 13 0 13 8 104 1

           WQ5L RAY MS 33 32 11 76 25 1,900 3 SWACC #1
           K5AM *MARK NM 27 31 18 76 21 1,596 14 SWACC #2
          WW5L *JIM LA 13 17 14 44 18 792 4
          KN5S ERIK TX 14 0 0 14 11 154 0

          NF6R *BILL CA 21 24 11 56 20 1,120 2
          KH6CJJ *KENT HI 29 12 0 41 18 738 1

          NN6U *JOHN CA 17 20 8 45 16 720 4
          WD6T **DAVE CA 1 21 14 36 15 540 13
          WQ6X *RON CA 15 15 3 33 14 462 2

           K6LL DAVE AZ 37 40 21 98 27 2,646 13 SWACC #1
          KH7X MIKE AZ 30 32 22 84 24 2,016 4
          KM9R *MIKE NV 28 26 11 65 23 1,495 12
           N7WY *BOB WY 28 21 0 49 20 980 1 Blue Sky
          NV3P *BRIAN WA 19 20 0 39 17 663 1
          K7TQ *RANDY ID 0 19 7 26 12 312 11
          N7GP *TOM AZ 0 9 2 11 8 88 3

          WD9CIR *STEVE IL 21 30 18 69 24 1,656 5
          KB9S *MARK WI 21 26 0 47 22 1,034 5
          WO9B MIKE WI 6 15 10 31 13 403 2

          K4IU *FRED MN 24 29 16 69 24 1,656 18
          AB0S TIM NE 27 30 15 72 22 1,584 6
          N0AT *RON MN 24 28 19 71 21 1,491 12
           N0TA JOHN CO 29 27 15 71 21 1,491 2 Blue Sky
          K0VG *VERN MN 14 28 12 54 20 1,080 11
          KI0F *ROGER MN 24 20 10 54 20 1,080 4
           W0ZA GREG NE 0 30 10 40 22 880 4 Blue Sky

         KH6XX/W0RANDY ND 0 17 0 17 13 221 0

          VE2FK *DUB QC 23 11 0 34 15 510 3
          VA6RCN *KEVIN AB 18 14 0 32 15 480 1

          VE2GT *PIERRE QC 0 5 0 5 4 20 0
          PY3LX LUCIANO PY 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

Top Ten Scores
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           K6LL 2,646 98 27 13 5 39 26 22 11
           K3MM 2,525 101 25 42 1 43 24 24 10



           N4IQ 2,496 96 26 38 2 37 30 20 9
           N3QE 2,430 90 27 26 8 35 24 24 7
           N4ZZ 2,403 89 27 35 3 40 18 21 10
           KH7X 2,016 84 24 4 12 28 24 20 12
           WQ5L 1,900 76 25 3 5 33 21 8 14
           K4IU 1,656 69 24 18 6 25 21 17 6

           WD9CIR 1,656 69 24 5 2 24 21 19 5
           K5AM 1,596 76 21 14 4 26 21 20 9

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
           AB0S 1,584 72 22 6 5 24 27 21 0
           KM9R 1,495 65 23 12 6 24 21 12 8
           N0AT 1,491 71 21 12 0 30 22 19 0
           N0TA 1,491 71 21 2 4 29 31 11 0

           AA4DD 1,176 56 21 5 2 15 19 15 7

Top Ten High Power - Max 12 Band Changes
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           KH7X 2,016 84 24 4 12 28 24 20 12
           WQ5L 1,900 76 25 3 5 33 21 8 14
           AB0S 1,584 72 22 6 5 24 27 21 0
           N0TA 1,491 71 21 2 4 29 31 11 0

           W4CQE 1,159 61 19 2 2 22 25 14 0
           W0ZA 880 40 22 4 0 0 3 24 13
           WO9B 403 31 13 2 6 6 10 15 0

          KH6XX/W0 221 17 13 0 2 0 0 0 17
           KN5S 154 14 11 0 0 14 0 0 0
           K7OM 104 13 8 1 3 0 9 4 0

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
           PY3LX 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Top Ten Low Power
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           K4IU 1,656 69 24 18 6 25 21 17 6
           WD9CIR 1,656 69 24 5 2 24 21 19 5

           K5AM 1,596 76 21 14 4 26 21 20 9
           KM9R 1,495 65 23 12 6 24 21 12 8
           N0AT 1,491 71 21 12 0 30 22 19 0

           AA4DD 1,176 56 21 5 2 15 19 15 7
           NF6R 1,120 56 20 2 4 16 16 13 11
           AE1P 1,083 57 19 8 2 5 28 15 9
           K0VG 1,080 54 20 11 2 12 17 15 10
           KI0F 1,080 54 20 4 6 25 19 10 0

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
           KB9S 1,034 47 22 5 2 28 18 1 0
           N7WY 980 49 20 1 6 25 20 4 0
           WW5L 792 44 18 4 6 12 16 11 5

           KH6CJJ 738 41 18 1 1 17 10 0 14
           NN6U 720 45 16 4 1 12 9 12 12

Top Ten Low Power - Max 12 Band Changes
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           WD9CIR 1,656 69 24 5 2 24 21 19 5
           KM9R 1,495 65 23 12 6 24 21 12 8
           N0AT 1,491 71 21 12 0 30 22 19 0

           AA4DD 1,176 56 21 5 2 15 19 15 7
           NF6R 1,120 56 20 2 4 16 16 13 11
           AE1P 1,083 57 19 8 2 5 28 15 9
           K0VG 1,080 54 20 11 2 12 17 15 10
           KI0F 1,080 54 20 4 6 25 19 10 0
           KB9S 1,034 47 22 5 2 28 18 1 0
           N7WY 980 49 20 1 6 25 20 4 0



<<< top ten cutoff >>>
           WW5L 792 44 18 4 6 12 16 11 5

           KH6CJJ 738 41 18 1 1 17 10 0 14
           NN6U 720 45 16 4 1 12 9 12 12
           NV3P 663 39 17 1 5 15 7 10 7

           VE2FK 510 34 15 3 1 29 5 0 0

Top Ten QRP
         Call Sign Score QSOs Mults Bnd Chgs Qs Lost 00Z 01Z 02Z 03Z

           WD6T 540 36 15 13 6 0 4 21 11

Top Ten QSO Totals
 Call Sign QSOs

  K3MM 101
  K6LL 98
  N4IQ 96
  N3QE 90
  N4ZZ 89
  KH7X 84
  K5AM 76
  WQ5L 76
  AB0S 72
  N0AT 71

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
  N0TA 71
  K4IU 69

  WD9CIR 69
  KM9R 65

  W4CQE 61

Top Ten Multipliers
 Call Sign Mults

  K6LL 27
  N3QE 27
  N4ZZ 27
  N4IQ 26
  K3MM 25
  WQ5L 25
  K4IU 24
  KH7X 24

  WD9CIR 24
  KM9R 23

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
  AB0S 22
  KB9S 22
  W0ZA 22

  AA4DD 21
  K5AM 21

Golden Logs
 Call Sign QSOs

  N0AT 71
  W0ZA 40
  KN5S 14

  VE2GT 5
  PY3LX 1

Top Ten Number of Band Changes
 Call Sign Bnd Chgs

  K3MM 42



  N4IQ 38
  N4ZZ 35
  N3QE 26
  K4IU 18
  K5AM 14
  K6LL 13
  WD6T 13
  KM9R 12
  N0AT 12

<<< top ten cutoff >>>
  K0VG 11
  K7TQ 11
  AE1P 8
  AB0S 6

  AA4DD 5

TEAM SCORES

SWACC #1

   K6LL 2,646
   K3MM 2,525
   N3QE 2,430
   N4ZZ 2,403
   WQ5L 1,900

  11,904

SWACC #2

   N4IQ 2,496
   K5AM 1,596

   W4CQE 1,159
  5,251

Blue Sky

   N0TA 1,491
   N7WY 980
   W0ZA 880

  3,351


